Connecting You to



Amy McDonald 31, Arthur Griffith Park Lucan Co. Dublin.

Date : 27-Oct-2022

Reg. Ref. :	SD22B/0070/C2
Proposal :	Front bay extension comprising porch and disability
	bedroom and bathroom. Two storey extension to rear for
	bedroom and kitcheCondition 2; 2. Amendments - omission of first floor rear extension.
	Prior to the commencement of development the applicant,
	owner or developer shall submit the following for the written agreement of the Planning Authority:
	Revised plans that incorporate all of the following
	amendments and such agreed amendements shall be fully implemented on site-
	(a) omission of the proposed first floor rear extension
	(b) revised drawings removing the first floor rear extension
	and providing an appropriately designed roof for the ground floor rear extension.
	REASON: To protect the amenities of the area and in the
	interests of the proper planning and sustainable development of the area
Location :	31, Arthur Griffith Park, Lucan, Dublin
Applicant :	Amy McDonald
Application Type:	Compliance with Conditions

Dear Sir/Madam,

I refer to your submission received on 02-Sep-2022 to comply with Condition No 2 of Grant of Permission Order No. SD22B/0070, in connection with the above.

In this regard I wish to inform you that the submission received is satisfactory.

Yours faithfully,

M.C.

for Senior Planner

Comhairle Contae Átha Cliath Theas, Halla an Contae, Tamhlacht, Átha Cliath 24. South Dublin County Council, County Hall, Tallaght, Dublin 24. Tel: +353 1 414 9000 SMS: 086 173 1707 Email: info@sdublincoco.ie Ceangail 24/7 Connect 24/7 with Council information and services at www.southdublin.ie